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 CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERS (CPIOs) and APPELLATE 

AUTHORITIES (AAs) OF MEITY 
As on 06.03.2023 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of CPIO /  

Designation/Telephone 

Number/Fax/e-Mail 

Subject 

Name of Appellate Authority/ 

Designation/Telephone 

Number/Fax /e-Mail 

1. Shri Sandeep Kumar Ambasta 

Deputy Director 

Telephone : 011-24301260 

e-Mail : 

sandeep.ambasta@meity.gov.in  

   

 

Central CPIO in r/o MeitY. 

 
 

 

Shri Vinod Kumar 

Director 

Telephone: +91-11-2430239 

e-Mail:  

vinod.kumar@meity.gov.in  

2. Shri Diwakar Dhingra 

Scientist ‘C’  

 

Tel: +91-11-24301955 

e-Mail: diwakar.dhingra@gov.in  

 

All matters relating to International          

Co-operation 

 

Shri Anupam Anish Chauhan 

Deputy Secretary  

 

Tel: +91-11-24301922 

e-Mail: anupam.anish@nic.in 

3. Shri Dhirendra Singh Rawat 

Deputy Director  

 

Telephone: +91-11-24301395 

e-Mail:   dsrawat64@meity.gov.in  
 

 

All matters relating to Industrial 

Policy & Promotion - Electronics 

and Hardware Manufacturing 

(IPHW). 

Shri Nirmod Kumar 

Director 

Telephone: +91-11-24301219 

e-Mail:  

nirmod.kumar@meity.gov.in  

 

4. Shri Vishwas Shrivastava 

Scientist ‘D’  
 

Telephone : +91-11-24301434 

e-Mail : 
vishwas.shrivastava@deity.gov.in  
 

All matters relating to Industrial 

Promotion – Software and ITS, 

Trade and Investment Promotion of 

Software Development, Export 

Strategic for Software Sector 

Shri Sandip Chatterjee 

Scientist ‘G’  

Tel: +91-11-24301470 

e-Mail: sandip@meity.gov.in    

 

5. Shri Pradeep Kumar Verma 

Scientist ‘D’ 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301432 

e-Mail: 

pradeep.verma@meity.gov.in  
 

 

All matters relating Internet 

Governance  

Shri T. Santhosh  

Scientist ‘E’ 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301875 

e-Mail: tsantosh@deity.gov.in  

6. Ms. Meenakshi Agarwal 

Scientist ‘E’ 
 

Telephone  : +91-11-24301233 

e-Mail :  

meenakshi.agarwal@meity.gov.in  
 

 

All matters relating to e-

Infrastructure Division. 

Yet to be nominated. 
 

7. Shri Surendra Singh 

Scientist ‘D’ 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301202 

e-Mail: s.surendra@nic.in 

 

 

All matters relating to E-Learning  

Shri A.K. Pipal 

Scientist ‘G’ 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301412 

e-Mail: pipal@nic.in  

8. 
Shri Surendra Singh 

Scientist ‘D’ 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301202 

e-Mail: s.surendra@nic.in 
 

All matters relating to Human 

Resource Development (HRD) and 

Productivity & Employment 

Generation  

Shri A.K. Pipal 

Scientist ‘G’ 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301412 

e-Mail: pipal@nic.in  
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Sl. 

No. 

Name of CPIO /  

Designation/Telephone 

Number/Fax/e-Mail 

Subject 

Name of Appellate Authority/ 

Designation/Telephone 

Number/Fax /e-Mail 

9. Shri Surendra Singh 

Scientist ‘D’ 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301202 

e-Mail: s.surendra@nic.in 

 

All matters relating to National 

Digital Libraries 

Shri A.K. Pipal 

Scientist ‘G’ 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301412 

e-Mail: pipal@nic.in  

10. Shri D.K. Sagar 

Joint Director 
 

Telephone  : +91-11-24301234 

e-Mail :  ddegov@meity.gov.in  
 

All matters relating to National 

Knowledge Network 

Shri V.M Gupta 

Scientist ‘E’  
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301396 

e-Mail: vm.gupta@nic.in  

11. Shri Bharat Gupta 

Scientist ‘D’ 

Telephone : +91-11-24301389 

e-Mail: bharatg@deity.gov.in   

 

All matters relating to   Language 

Computing (TDIL) 

Shri Vijay Kumar 

Scientist ‘F’ 

Telephone: +91-11-24364726 

e-Mail : vkumar@deity.gov.in    

12. Shri D.K. Sagar 

Joint Director 
 

Telephone  : +91-11-24301234 

e-Mail :  ddegov@meity.gov.in 

 

All matters relating to e-

Governance, CSC and Office 

Automation 

Shri Shobhendra Bahadur 

Director  

 

Telephone: +91-11-24363464 

e-Mail : 

shobhendra.b@meity.gov.in    

 13. Shri Medhavi Singh 

Deputy Director 

 

Telephone: +91-11-2430326 

e-Mail :   medhavi.singh@nic.in 

  

All matters relating to R&D in 

Information Technology Group etc.  

  

Shri Manoj K. Jain 

Scientist ‘F’ 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301280 

e-Mail: mjain@meity.gov.in  

14. Smt. Rekha Grover 

Scientist E 

 

Telephone: +91-11-24301231 

e-Mail: rgrover@mit.gov.in  

 

i) All matters relating to R&D in 

Electronics: Medical 

Electronics, Telemedicine 

Electronics Components & 

Material, Microelectronics, 

Photonics and Nano-

Technology etc. 

ii) R&D- Cyber Security matters 

 

 

 

 

Smt. Sunita Verma 

Scientist ‘G’  

 

Telephone: +91-11-24301464 

e-Mail:  sunita@meity.gov.in   

 

15. 

 

Shri Prakash Kumar 

Scientist ‘D’ 
 

Telephone: 011-24301387 

e-Mail:  

prakash.kr@meity.gov.in  

 
 

 

All matters related to R&D in 

Convergence, Communications & 

Broadband Technologies. 

Yet to be nominated. 
 

16. Shri Vinod Kumar Chouhan 

Scientist ‘E’ 

Telephone :  +91-11-24364736 

e-Mail: vinodk@gov.in     
 

            

All matters relating to Cyber 

Security Division 

 

 

Ms. Tulika Pandey 

Scientist ‘F’ 

Telephone :  +91-11-24301458 

e-Mail : tulikapandey@gov.in    
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Sl. 

No. 

Name of CPIO /  

Designation/Telephone 

Number/Fax/e-Mail 

Subject 

Name of Appellate Authority/ 

Designation/Telephone 

Number/Fax /e-Mail 

17. Mrs. Vimla Sharma 

Joint Director 
 

Telephone:  +91-11-24368551 

 e-Mail: vimla.sharma@nic.in  

 

All matters relating to CERT-IN 

Shri A.S. Chawla  

Scientist ‘G’ 
 

Telephone:+91-11-24301363 

 e-Mail : aschawla@meity.gov.in    

18. Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Gupta 

Scientist ‘E’ 

Tel: +91-11-24301335 

e-Mail:   

sanjeevk.gupta@meity.gov.in   
 

All matters related to  

e-Commerce Division 

Shri Sandip Chatterjee 

Scientist ‘G’  

Tel: +91-11-24301470 

e-Mail: sandip@meity.gov.in    

19. Shri Ajay Chandrakar 

Scientist ‘D’ 

 

Telephone : +91-11-24301339 

e-Mail: chandrakar.ajay@meity.gov.in 

All matters related to Digital Economic 

& Digital Payments Division 

 

 

Shri Punyabrata Ghatak 

Scientist ‘F’ 

 

Telephone: +91-11-24301259 

e-Mail: pghatak@nic.in   
 

20. Smt. V. Rajalakshmi  

Deputy Director 
 

Telephone:  +91-11-24301245 

e-Mail: r.lakshmi@meity.gov.in   

 

i) All matter related to Personnel-III 

Sections and related Personnel 

Policy. 

ii)   All matter related to Personnel 

Policies and accounting in r/o all the 

autonomous bodies under MeitY 

except BISAG-N. 

Shri  Roop Kishor  

Director 

 

Telephone: +91-11-24364591 

e-Mail: 

roop.kishor@meity.gov.in  

21. Shri P.V. Albuquerque 

Joint Director 

 

Telephone: +91-11-24301246 

e-Mail: p.victor@nic.in  

i)    All matters related to Personnel-

I and Personnel-II Sections 

ii)  All matters related to O&M 

Section  

Shri  Roop Kishor  

Director 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24364591 

e-Mail: 

roop.kishor@meity.gov.in  

22. Shri Devender Pal Chawla 

Deputy Director 
 

Telephone: +91-11- 204301744 

e-Mail:  

devender.pal67@meity.gov.in 
 

i) Matters related to I&DC 

(Library) 

 

ii) All matters related to General 

Coordination (GC) Section  

Shri  Roop Kishor  

Director 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24364591 

e-Mail: 

roop.kishor@meity.gov.in 
 

23. Smt. Meenakshi Kumar 

Deputy Director 

 

Telephone:  +91-11-24301267 

e-Mail:  

meenakshi.kr70@meity.gov.in  

 

 

All matters relating to Integrated 

Financial Division (IFD). 

Shri Sanjit Choudhury 

Joint Director  

 

Telephone: +91-11-24301263 

e-Mail:  

sanjit.choudhury@meity.gov.in  

 

24. Shri Sandeep Kumar Ambasta 

Deputy Director 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301260 

e-Mail: 

sandeep.ambasta@meity.gov.in 

 

All matters related to Parliament 

Section, MeitY. 

Shri B.D. Sharma 

Director 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301240 

e-Mail:   bdsharma@deity.gov.in 
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Sl. 

No. 

Name of CPIO /  

Designation/Telephone 

Number/Fax/e-Mail 

Subject 

Name of Appellate Authority/ 

Designation/Telephone 

Number/Fax /e-Mail 

25. Shri A.K. Lokhande 

Joint Director 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301277 

e-Mail:  

ak.lokhande@meity.gov.in  

 

All matters relating to Economic 

Planning Division. 

Shri P. Ghatak 

Scientist ‘F’ 

 

Telephone: +91-11-24301259 

e-Mail: pghatak@nic.in   

 

26. Shri G.R. Meena 

Joint  Director 

 

Telephone : +91-11-24301237 

e-Mail:  meena.gr@nic.in  

i)   All   matters   related   to General (I, 

II & III) Sections (except Stores) 

ii)  All matters related to Fire & 

Protocol Section.  

iii) All matters related to Central 

Registry & Archival Section  

iii) All matters related to Office 

Automation (Services) Cell. 

 

Shri B.D. Sharma 

Director 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301240 

e-Mail:   

bdsharma@deity.gov.in 

 

27. Shri Amit Kumar 

Executive Engineer (Civil) 

 

Telephone: +91-11-24301222 

e-Mail: amitkumar4.ofb@gov.in 

 

 

All matters related to Building 

Maintenance (BM) & Engineering 

Cell.  

Shri B.D. Sharma 

Director 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301240 

e-Mail:   bdsharma@deity.gov.in  

28. Shri Jagdish Goklani 

Joint Director (OL) 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301227 

e-Mail: jagdish.goklani@nic.in   

 

All matters relating to Rajbhasha 

(Hindi) Section 

Shri  Roop Kishor  

Director 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24364591 

e-Mail: 

roop.kishor@meity.gov.in 
 

29. Shri Chandra Shekhar Arya 

Section Officer 

 

Telephone: +91-011-24301321 

e-Mail: cs.arya78@nic.in 
 

All matters relating to Vigilance 

Unit, MeitY. 

Smt. Ansa John 

Deputy Director 
 

Telephone: +91-11-24366433 

e-Mail:  a.john@meity.gov.in   

30. Shri Sushil Kumar Jangid 

Scientist ‘B’ 

 

Telephone:  +91-11-24301784 

e-Mail:  

sushil.jangid@meity.gov.in 

 

 

All matters relating to IOT & 

Emerging Technology and artificial 

intelligence etc. 

Smt. Kavita Bhatia, 

Scientist ‘G’ 
 

Telephone : +91-11-24301218 

e-Mail : kbhatia@gov.in   

31. Dr. Nalin Kumar Srivastava 

Scientist ‘D’ 
 

Telephone : +91-11-24301425 

e-Mail : nalin.ks@meity.gov.in  

 

 

All matter relating to Start-Ups and 

Innovation 

Shri Sandip Chatterjee 

Scientist ‘G’  

Tel: +91-11-24301470 

e-Mail: sandip@meity.gov.in    
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Sl. 

No. 

Name of CPIO /  

Designation/Telephone 

Number/Fax/e-Mail 

Subject 

Name of Appellate Authority/ 

Designation/Telephone 

Number/Fax /e-Mail 

32. Dr. Gaurav Gupta 

Scientist ‘E’  

Telephone: +91-11-24301703 

Email:gupta.gaurav@deity.gov.in 

 

All matters relating to Cyber Law 

Division 

 

 

Ms. Tulika Pandey 

Scientist ‘F’ 

Telephone :  +91-11-24301458 

e-Mail : tulikapandey@gov.in    

33. Shri Radhe Shyam 

Store Officer B  

 

Telephone: +91-11-24363156 

e-Mail:  radhe.shyam66@gov.in  

 

All matters related to General-III 

(Stores) 

Shri B.D. Sharma 

Joint Director  
 

Telephone: +91-11-24301240 

e-Mail:  bdsharma@deity.gov.in 

34. Shri Anurag Kumar 

Scientist ‘D’ 

 

Telephone: +91-11-24301996 

e-Mail: anurag@meity.gov.in  

 

 

All matters related to Innovation & 

IPR Division. 
Shri Sandip Chatterjee 

Scientist ‘G’  

Tel: +91-11-24301470 

e-Mail: sandip@meity.gov.in    
 

35. Dr. Om Pal 

Scientist ‘D’ 

 

Telephone: +91-11-24301283 

e-Mail: op.yadav@meity.gov.in   

 

All matters relating to Data 

Governance Division. 

 

Ms. Tulika Pandey 

Scientist ‘F’ 

Telephone :  +91-11-24301458 

e-Mail : tulikapandey@gov.in    

36. Shri SivaPrasad Inokondu 

Scientist ‘D’ 

 

Telephone: +91-11-24301538 

e-Mail: i.sivaprasad@meity.gov.in  

All matters related to Coordination 

Division. 

Shri Ajay Lakra 

Scientist ‘F’ 

 

Telephone: +91-11-24301214 

e-Mail: a.lakra@nic.in 
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LIST OF CPIOs and AAs of the ORGANISATIONS under MeitY  

 

Sl. No. 
Name of CPIO /  

Designation/Telephone Number/Fax/e-Mail 

Name of Appellate Authority/ 

Designation/Telephone Number/ 

Fax /e-Mail 

01. 

Shri Swarup Dutta, Sc. ‘F’ 

National Informatics Centre 

‘A’ Block CGO Complex, Lodhi Road 

New Delhi -110003 

Tel :   011-24365688 

e-Mail  :  swarup.dutta@nic.in 

Shri Sunil Kumar, DDG 
National Informatics Centre 

‘A’ Block CGO Complex, Lodhi Road 

New Delhi -110003 

Tel :   011-24305933 

e-Mail  :  sunil.bhushan@nic.in  

02. 

Shri Gautam Prasad,  Nodal Officer & Sc. ‘D’ 

STQC Directorate 

Ministry of Electronics & Information 

Technology (MeitY) 

‘Electronics Niketan’ 3rd Floor,  

6, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, 

New Delhi 110 003 

Tel.: Phone: 24301382 

Email: gprasad[at]stqc[dot]gov[dot]in  

 

Shri A.K. Sharma, Scientist ‘F’ 

STQC Directorate 

Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology 

(MeitY) 

‘Electronics Niketan’ 3rd Floor,  

6, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, 

New Delhi 110 003 

Tel.: 011 - 24301372 

Fax: 011 - 24363083 

Email: aksharma AT stqc.gov.in 

03. 

Shri Deepak Kumar 

Scientist –C 

Controller of Certifying Authorities (CCA) 

Ministry of Electronics & Information 

Technology (MeitY) 

‘Electronics Niketan’  3rd Floor 

6, CGO Complex, Lodi Road 

New Delhi -110 003 

 Tel - 24301518 

e-Mail  :  

deepak[dot]sukhija[at]cca[dot]gov[dot]in  

Shri Aashish Banati,  

Dy. Controller (Technology) 

Controller of Certifying Authorities (CCA) 

Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology 

(MeitY) 

‘Electronics Niketan’ 3rd Floor,  

6, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, 

New Delhi - 110 003 

Tel - 24301905 

e-Mail   :  abanati@gov.in  

04. 

Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Singh 

Executive Assistant-H.R.  

National Internet Exchange of India (NIXI) 

 9th Floor, B-Wing, Statesman House, 

148,Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001,  

Ph. +91-11-48202016 

Email:  dhananjay@nixi.in  

Shri Shubham Saran (GM) 

National Internet Exchange of India (NIXI) 

 9th Floor, B-Wing, Statesman House, 

148,Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001 

Tel: +91-11-48202022 

Email: shubham@nixi.in   

05. 

Shri Shriniwas S. Pownikar 

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing 

(C-DAC) 

Pune University Campus, Ganesh Khind 

Pune - 411 007, Maharashtra (India) 

Phones: +91-20-25704100 Ext: 237 

e-Mail  :  spownikar@cdac.in  

Shri E. Magesh 

Appellate Authority & Director General  
Centre for Development of Advanced Computing 

(C-DAC) 

Panchavati, Pashan Road 

Pune - 411 008 

Maharashtra (India) 

Phones: +91-20-2570-4100 

Fax: +91-20-2569 4004 

06. 

Shri Manoj Prakash 

Deputy General Manager 

National Informatics Centre Services 

Incorporated (NICSI) 

1st Floor, NBCC Tower, Bhikaji Cama Place, 

New Delhi - 110066 

Phones: 011-22900581 

e-Mail  :   manoj.prakash@gov.in  

Shri Naveen Agrawal 

General Manager 

National Informatics Centre Services Incorporated 

(NICSI) 

1st Floor, NBCC Tower, Bhikaji Cama Place, 

New Delhi - 110066 

Phones: 011-22900547 

e-Mail  :   naveen@nic.in  

mailto:swarup.dutta@nic.in
mailto:sunil.bhushan@nic.in
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Sl. No. 
Name of CPIO / 

Designation/Telephone Number/Fax/e-Mail 

Name of Appellate Authority/ 

Designation/Telephone Number/ 

Fax /e-Mail 

07. 

Smt. RADHA JAISIMHA 

Registrar & CPIO 

Centre for Materials for Electronics Technology  

(C-MET) 

Panchwati, Off Pashan Road, Pune-411 008 

Ph.+91(020)25898724,25898724,25898141,25898390 

Fax:+91(020)25898085,25898180 

E-mail : radha@cmet.gov.in 

 

Dr. B.B. Kale 

Director General, C-MET, 

Panchwati, Off Pashan Road 

Pune-411008 

Telephone: +91-11-25898724, 25898141, 

25898390 

e-Mail: bbkale@cmet.gov.in 

08. 

Shri Arun Kumar Singh 

Registrar & CPIO 

ERNET India 

5th Floor, Block-I, A Wing, 

DMRC IT Park, Shastri Park, Delhi-110053  

Ph : 011 22170598 

 

Email: registrar@eis.ernet.in  

Mr. Gajanan Pimparkar 

Senior Director, 

ERNET India 

5th Floor, Block-I, A Wing, 

DMRC IT Park, Shastri Park, Delhi-110053  

Ph:-011-22170576 

Email: bharat@eis.ernet.in 

 

09. 

Shri Ashutosh Kumar Srivastav,  

DD (Law) & CPIO 

National Institute of Electronics and Information 

Technology (NIELIT) 

Plot No. 3, PSP Pocket, Sector-8, 

Dwarka, New Delhi-110077, 

Phone:- 011 - 25308300 

E-Mail:- dd-law@nielit.gov.in  

Shri R.P. Pandey   

Registrar & AA 

National Institute of Electronics and Information 

Technology (NIELIT) 

Plot No. 3, PSP Pocket, Sector-8, 

Dwarka, New Delhi-110077 

Phone:- 011-25308300/ 222 

E-Mail:- registrar@nielit.gov.in 

10. 

Shri Vinod Kumar Sharma 

Registrar 

SAMEER 

IIT Campus, Powai, Mumbai – 400076 

Tel. No. :  022 25727513 

e-Mail   :  pio@sameer.gov.in & 

             registrar@sameer.gov.in  

Shri. R. Krishnan 

Scientist ‘G’ 

SAMEER 

IIT Campus, Powai, Mumbai – 400 076 

Tel No.  :  022 – 25727125 

e-Mail   :  krishnan@sameer.gov.in 

11. 

Shri Devesh Tyagi 

Sr. Director 

Software Technology Parks of India (STPI) 

1st Floor, Plate B, Block-1, East Kidwai Nagar, New 

Delhi – 110023 

Tele No. :  +91-11-24628081/24346600 

+91-11-20815076 

 

E-Mail ID : devesh@stpi.in  

Shri Arvind Kumar 

Director General 

Software Technology Parks of India (STPI) 

 1st Floor, Plate B, Block-1, East Kidwai Nagar, 

New Delhi – 110023 

Tele No. +91-11-24628081/24346600 

+91-11-20815076 

E-Mail ID : dg@stpi.in 

12. 

Shri Rajeev Sharma  

Deputy Director  

Unique Identification Authority of India 

Govt. of India 

Bangla Sahib Road 

Behind Kali Mandir, Gole Market 

New Delhi - 110001 

Tele No. :  011- 23478564/509 

Email: dd.hr@uidai.net.in  
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